
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031408-2025 

Tender

Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND)
Mediation Services

London Borough of Southwark

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031408

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054661 

Published 11 June 2025, 9:28am

Scope 

Reference

DN773635

Description

Southwark Council is inviting you to submit a Quotation for the provision of Special
Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) Mediation Services.

Please find within these documents the relevant information including a draft terms and
conditions and service specification in order for you to submit a Quotation.

The SEND Mediation service consists of an Independent Disagreement
Resolution/Mediation service of up to 15 sessions and a Pre-Tribunal Mediation Information
and Advice/Mediation Adviser Service between 50 - 110 service users accessing per year. The
service is set out in detail in Appendix 1 - Service Specification

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031408-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031408-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£275,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

4 July 2025, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

11 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?v=2

Project information - DN773635

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?v=2


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Southwark

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXTW-7647-VDLV

Southwark Council, 160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2QH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Sohail Aboobakar

Telephone: +44 2075251102

Email: sohail.aboobakar@southwark.gov.uk

Website: http://www.southwark.gov.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sohail.aboobakar@southwark.gov.uk
http://www.southwark.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Southwark


		2025-07-21T17:53:51+0100
	TCPDF




